# Via Electronic Mail

May 23, 2023

Filing Center Public Utility Commission of Oregon 201 High St. SE Salem, OR 97301

Re: In the Matter of the Complaint of PACIFICORP, dba PACIFIC POWER, Transmission Adjustment Mechanism Docket No. UE 420

Dear Filing Center:

Enclosed pursuant to Modified Protective Order No. 23-120, please find the Modified Protective Order Signatory Pages on behalf of Vitesse, LLC.

The following individuals are seeking qualification under Paragraph 13 of Order No. 23-120:

- Irion Sanger
- Joni Sliger
- Ellie Hardwick
- Steven Johnson
- Min Hu
- Dustin Prater

Please do not hesitate to contact me with any questions.

Sincerely,

**Dustin Prater** 

#### **CONSENT TO BE BOUND AND SIGNATORY PAGE** DOCKET NO. UE 420

#### I. Consent to be Bound:

Vitesse, LLC		_(Party) agrees to be bound by the terms of this
Modified Protective O	rder.	
Signature:	Quon Sange	N
Printed Name:	Irion Sanger	
Date:	5/23/2023	

#### II. Persons Qualified pursuant to Paragraph 13: Highly Protected Information

I have read the Modified Protective Order and agree to be bound by the terms of the order.

I certify that:

I understand that ORS 756.990(2) allows the Commission to impose monetary sanctions if a party subject to the jurisdiction of the Commission violates an order of the Commission.

The party I am associated with has a legitimate and non-competitive need for the Highly Confidential Information for this proceeding and not simply a general interest in the information

Date:	5/23/2023
-	
Date:	5/23/2023
-	
-	
-	
	-

APPENDIX B PAGE 1 OF 1

## **CONSENT TO BE BOUND AND SIGNATORY PAGE** DOCKET NO. UE 420

#### I. Consent to be Bound:

	(Party) agrees to be bound by the terms of this
Modified Protective Ord	
Signature:	
Printed Name:	
Date:	

### **II.** Persons Qualified pursuant to Paragraph 13: Highly Protected Information

I have read the Modified Protective Order and agree to be bound by the terms of the order.

I certify that:

I understand that ORS 756.990(2) allows the Commission to impose monetary sanctions if a party subject to the jurisdiction of the Commission violates an order of the Commission.

The party I am associated with has a legitimate and non-competitive need for the Highly Confidential Information for this proceeding and not simply a general interest in the information.

By: Signature: <u>Ellie</u> Hardwick	Date:	5/23/2023
Printed Name: Ellie Hardwick		
Address: 4031 SE Hawthorne, Blvd., Portland, OR 97214		
Employer: Sanger Law, PC		
Job Title: Attorney at Law		
By: Signature:	Date:	
Printed Name:		
Address:		
Employer:		
Job Title:		

## **CONSENT TO BE BOUND AND SIGNATORY PAGE** DOCKET NO. UE 420

#### I. Consent to be Bound:

	(Party) agrees to be bound by the terms of this
Modified Protective Ord	
Signature:	
Printed Name:	
Date:	

#### **II.** Persons Qualified pursuant to Paragraph 13: Highly Protected Information

I have read the Modified Protective Order and agree to be bound by the terms of the order.

I certify that:

I understand that ORS 756.990(2) allows the Commission to impose monetary sanctions if a party subject to the jurisdiction of the Commission violates an order of the Commission.

The party I am associated with has a legitimate and non-competitive need for the Highly Confidential Information for this proceeding and not simply a general interest in the information.

By: Signature:	Date:	5/23/2023
Printed Name: Min Hu		
Address: 4031 SE Hawthorne Blvd., Portland, OR 97214		
Employer: Sanger Law, PC		
Job Title: Paralegal and Accountant		
By: Signature:	Date:	5/23/2023
Printed Name: Dustin Prater		
Address: 4031 SE Hawthorne Blvd., Portland, OR 97214		
Employer: Sanger Law, PC		
Job Title: Paralegal		

#### Docket UE 420

## ORDER NO. 23-120

#### **III.** Persons Seeking Qualification under Paragraph 13:

I have read the modified protective order, agree to be bound by the terms of the order, and provide the following information to seek access to certain specific information designated as Highly Confidential Information.

Signature:		Date:
	the John	5/23/23
Printed Name:	Steven Johnson	
Physical Address:	2022 32nd Ave South Seattle, WA 98144	
Email Address:	xstevejohnson@msn.com	
Employer:	Negative Delta G Consulting	
Associated Party:	Vitesse, LLC	
Job Title:	Principal	
If Not employee of party, description of practice and clients:	Negative Delta G Consulting is a proprietorship, providing expert w strategic consulting on regulatory policy, and subject matter experti guided, collaborative processes t decarbonizing the electric grid. C ratepayer representatives, state a Gridworks, and environmental or	vitness services, v proceedings and ise in support of o address lients include agencies,

To review and potentially submit testimony on PacifiCorp's coal supply agreements, fueling strategy at its coal-fired generation facilities, and the documents and records of affiliated coal mining companies.To review and potentially submit testimony on PacifiCorp's coal supply agreements, fueling strategy at its coal-fired generation facilities, and the documents and records of affiliated coal mining companies.
--

APPENDIX C PAGE 2 OF 2